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(Address, including zip code, and telephone number, including area code, of registrant's principal executive offices)
(Not Applicable)

(Former name, former address, and former fiscal year if changed since last report)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was
required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes No

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has submitted electronically and posted on its corporate Web site, if
any, every Interactive Data File required to be submitted and posted pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T
(§232.405 of this chapter) during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required
to submit and post such files). Yes No

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer,
or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of “large accelerated filer,” “accelerated filer” and “smaller reporting
company” in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

Large accelerated filer Accelerated filer

Non-accelerated filer (Do not check if smaller reporting company) Smaller reporting company
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act). Yes
No

As of July 27, 2015 there were 4,061,189 total shares of common stock outstanding.
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PART I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Item 1.Financial Statements

NVR, Inc.

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

ASSETS

Homebuilding:

Cash and cash equivalents

Receivables

Inventory:

Lots and housing units, covered under sales agreements with customers
Unsold lots and housing units

Land under development

Building materials and other

Assets related to consolidated variable interest entity

Contract land deposits, net

Property, plant and equipment, net

Reorganization value in excess of amounts allocable to identifiable assets, net
Goodwill and finite-lived intangible assets, net

Other assets

Mortgage Banking:

Cash and cash equivalents

Mortgage loans held for sale, net

Property and equipment, net

Reorganization value in excess of amounts allocable to identifiable assets, net

June 30,
2015
(unaudited)

$476,493
15,987

943,970
104,484
25,554
11,083
1,085,091

2,902
301,848
45,071
41,580
4,673
303,435
2,277,080

19,238
265,418
5,675

December
31,2014

$514,780

10,021

690,955
131,938
33,689
12,904
869,486

3,590
294,676
46,242
41,580
5,364
302,280
2,088,019

30,158
205,664
6,189



